Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	973117
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  McKesson HBOC, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>McKesson Corporation</u> Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:One_Post_Street City:San FranciscState: CAZip:94104  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Please see attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Please see attached
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nina Steinman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: McKesson Corporation  Law Dept34th floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2290  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Street	8. Deposit account number:  501457
City: San FranciscoState: CA Zip: 94104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Nina Steinman	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  September 25, 200:  Date
Name of Person Signing	by a stackments, and document:  the required cover sheet information to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments

40.00 CH 2250.00 CH

Con missioner of Patent a 11 DC. 20231

1	773,333	MCK	1
2	796,060	MCK	
3	924,438	ECONOMOST	
4	986,048	SUNMARK	
5	1,098,669	SUNMARK	
6	1,115,494	VALU-RITE	
7	1,181,442	PHARM-DATA	
8	1,225,307	ECONOPRICE	
9	1,227,378	ZEE	
10	1,235,901	FULL VALUE DRUG STORES	
11	1,243,137	ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE	
12	1,246,182	VALU-RITE	
13	1,248,834	PHARMASERV	$\dashv$
14	1,254,515	ECONOPLAN	
15	1,255,765	ZEE	$\neg$
16	1,268,565	VALU-RITE	$\dashv$
17	1,278,647	HISTENOL-FORTE	
18	1,298,343	EEZ LOZENGES	
19	1,298,344	PRECOMP	
20	1,298,345	DILOTAB	$\neg$
21	1,304,636	MEDALIST	$\neg$
22	1,307,565	IDL DRUG STORES	
23	1,311,932	UN-ASPIRIN	
24	1,312,981	DERMA FLEUR	
25	1,314,267	VALU-RITE NATURALS	
26	1,318,985	SUNMARK	
27	1,335,329	FLORASERV	
28	1,339,449	ECONOFICHE	
29	1,347,448	ECONOFICHE	
30	1,367,280	PAINAID	
31	1,380,824	TOP VALUE	
32	1,382,620	MCKESSON	
33	1,422,484	ZEE	
34	1,422,507	ENTRUST	
35	1,427,357	N.R.R.	
36	1,450,317	COUGH-AID	
37	1,464,851	ECONOCLEAR	
38	1,466,576	ECONOSURE	
39	1,474,982	BRIGHT BUY	
40	1,475,920	BRIGHT BUY	
41	1,491,871	DERMAWASH	
42	1,542,046	ECONOLABEL	
43	1,550,052	DAILY HELPERS	
44	1,552,468	DURA-STRIP	
45	1,578,567	ZEE	
46	1,657,635	ZEE	
47	1,667,421	PHARMASERV II	
48	1,667,829	ECONOLINK	
49	1,677,311	VALU-TAPP	

50	1,685,016	VALU-DRYL
51	1,706,333	P.E.L. PLUS
52	1,709,027	FULL VALUE
53	1,709,689	VALU-RITE NATURALS
54	1,718,596	VALU-RITE
55	1,718,602	VALU-RITE
56	1,723,149	VALU-RITE
57	1,733,508	CLAIMSMASTER
58	1,733,509	AUDITMASTER
59	1,764,841	PAYMASTER
60	1,795,376	ACUMAX
61	1,808,783	PAINAID
62	1,825,421	GIFTS FOR HEALTH
63	1,831,230	ZEE-FLEX
64	1,962,561	AMERICA'S WORKPLACE SAFETY EXPERT
65	1,982,956	DIABETES LIFE FRIENDLY & DESIGN
66	1,982,957	DIABETES LIFE CENTER
67	1,993,166	GOLD SEAL EDUCATIONAL SEMINARS
68	2,002,391	AMERICA'S NEIGHBORHOOD PHARMACY
69	2,023,398	PROFITLINK
70	2,050,301	Z DESIGN
71	2,089,531	MEDPATH
72	2,089,832	OMNILINK
73	2,158,905	VALUE-RITE/CAREMAX
74	2,169,408	VALUE-RITE/CAREMAX
75	2,183,344	MCKESSON SELECT GENERICS
76	2,190,272	MCKESSON SELECT
77	2,195,741	BIDLINK
78	2,231,955	MCKESSON PRIORITY EXPRESS
79	2,237,045	SUPPLYNET
80	2,247,131	MCKESSON ADVANTAGE
81	2,269,071	VALU-RITE
82	2,295,176	MCKESSON INFOLINK
83	2,346,346	COSOURCE
84	2,356,795	TRENDMASTER
85	2,394,291	NUTRISTATION
86	2,470,695	AR LINK
87	Serial Number 75/509267	PAM
88	Serial Number 76/031481	.COM PHARMACY SOLUTIONS
89	Serial Number 76/101907	RATEMASTER
90	Serial Number 76/107151	PREEMPTOR
91	Serial Number 78/051478	GORILLA GRIP STRIP

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCKESSON HBOC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCKESSON HBOC, INC." TO "MCKESSON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1274853

DATE: 08-01-01

2417015 8100 010375657

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF McKESSON HBOC, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

McKesson HBOC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That Article I and Article II of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation are hereby amended to read in their entirety as set forth below:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is McKesson Corporation.

#### ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Corporation within the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Prentice-Hall Corporation Systems, Inc.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/30/2001 010370766 - 2417015

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, McKesson HBOC, Inc. has caused this

Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 25th day of July, 2001.

McKESSON HBOC, INC.

Name: Ivan D. Meyerson

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

2

**RECORDED: 10/02/2001**